than goodwill, and stock compensation expense issued to Inductis employees together with income tax effects.

The unaudited pro forma financial information for the years ended 2006 and 2005 combines the historical results for ExlService for the years ended
December 31, 2006 and 2005 and the historical results for Inductis for the years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005. (Amounts in millions except share and per
share data)

  Year ended Dec 31,
2006

(Unaudited)

  Year ended Dec 31,
2005

(Unaudited)

Revenues   $ 135.48  $ 94.90
Net income to common stockholders(a)(b)   $ 10.77  $ 6.85
Basic EPS   $ 0.46  $ 0.31
Diluted EPS   $ 0.46  $ 0.30
Weighted-average number of shares used in

computing earnings per share:
Basic   23,388,520   22,224,510
Diluted   23,558,247   22,640,990

(a) The pro forma financial information for the year ended December 31, 2005 includes $2.76 million of impairment charges of a loan at Inductis, which the

Company did not assume in the acquisition.

(b) The pro forma financial information is adjusted for amortization of intangible assets and income tax adjustments.

86

Table of Contents

EXLSERVICE HOLDINGS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)
December 31, 2007

Intangible Assets

Information regarding the Company’s intangible assets is as follows:

   Year ended December 31, 2007

Gross
Carrying
Amount

Accumulated
Amortization

Net Carrying
Amount

Trademarks   $ 220,000  $ (220,000) $ —
Customer relationships   1,020,000   (680,000)  340,000
Non-compete agreements   730,000   (730,000)  —

  $ 1,970,000  $ (1,630,000) $ 340,000

   Year ended December 31, 2006

Gross
Carrying
Amount

Accumulated
Amortization

Net Carrying
Amount

Trademarks   $ 330,000  $ (110,000) $ 220,000
Customer relationships   1,360,000   (340,000)  1,020,000
Non-compete agreements   1,460,000   (730,000)  730,000

  $ 3,150,000  $ 1,180,000) $ 1,970,000

Amortization expense for the years ended December 31, 2007 and 2006, was $1,630,000 and $1,180,000, respectively. The estimated amortization of
intangible assets on a straight-line basis for the year ending December 31, 2008 is $340,000.

5. Restriction on Cash Balances

Current restricted cash represents amounts on deposit with banks against letters of credit and bank guarantees issued by the Company for equipment
imports amounting to $285,089 that will mature on various dates within the next year.

Non-current restricted cash represents guarantees against custom and excise bonding issued through banks amounting to $304,316 that will mature after